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DrtlrttAlR
Ref No: PS/EM5/3/09-10
Date: (r'l' March. 20 I 0.

To
M/s.Modi Properties.
MG Road.
Hvderabad.

Dear Sir.
Kinrl Attn: Nlr.Gaurang }hdi

Sub: R0 S1'stem at Koukur - Reg

90 O-/i"

*s$$0

This is to inlonn you that the Installation Work of the RO Slstern
Capacity: I 000 Litres/Hour which u,e have supplieci ro vou is
completed. We have tested the systent and handed over to NIr.Ranlith
Kumar.

Now presently, they have provided ."vater suppll, fiom thc branch line
but sufticient $,ater is not coming to the system rvhich r.vill rlarnage the
system High Pressure Pump ancl Menrbranc.

Hence. we request .vou to please provide separate $'ate[ cont]cclion
rn.r the Overhead Tank to tl.re RO Plant.

Please look into the matler and do the needful bf instnicting the
concerned people at the site.

Yours lhithfully,
Iror EI\{MAR N,lAIIK (; Strl{\'l( ll

s

qTrN

il.\'tft'
sTaqn\t

Elf IraR MARKETTNG SERV|GES
3{-237, Suite No. 31'1, 3rd Floor, LingapuFLa-Buitde,
Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, HYDEFTABAD - 500 029.
P hone : Ahcei 292220 1 6, 25222691
FaxNo. 104+2322 2016, Eflail : prasarmaOsatyam.nei.in

PR,,\ AKAIIA SA



HN ffiDNNAIiREF : PS/EMS/08/261l201 1.

DATE : 19th August, 2011.

To
M/S. Greenwood Estates,
Koukur.
Hyderabad.

Dear Sir.
SUB:AMC For 1000 Ltr/hr R.O. Plants - I no.

Our Invoice No. 370/INV/EMS/GWE, Dt: 28.I1.2009.

With reference to personal visit by our MR P.V. Naidu to your office and discussions
he had with you on the above subject, The above systems supplied in the month November,
2009 the warranty one year as been completed by November, 2010.

Details of AMC agreement : -

l. We shall depute our service technician twice in a month during AMC
period.

2. He will inspect the two Plants and shall submit a report on the Plants.
3. Our charges for the AMC will be Rs.l2000/- for one year for each Plant
4. The above charges does not cover consumables required for regular

operation and spares for maintenance.
Consumables : Antiscalant , Filter Cartridges etc.,
Spares : R.O. Membranes, Spares For Pumps, electricals
R.O.Housings spares Instruments, Filter media, Valves etc.

5. Payment : 50 % of the AMC amount ie Rs.12000i- to be paid
initially at the time of AMC agreement and balance 5O%o after six months,

we trust you will find our offer is in line with your requirements and quite competitive.
Should you require any further clarifications please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
FoT EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

t,
P SARMA.

@
Polyslpr*rE, PFA 3 FEP Pumos

4,ots6'do'eo.,66FPUG

s[tf,?ltrii @@" EMMAR MARKET!NG SERVTCES
3-6-237, Suite No. 31'1, 3rd Ftoor, Lingapur-La-Builde,
Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, HYDERABAD - 5OO 029.
Phones : Al :2322 2016, 2322 2631, Fax No . MO-2322 20i6,
E.mail : prasama@sify.com

PVDF Pumps SS 316 Ch.n*5t por!.

_l

IllflrAllO Ro sysrems sand & c66on Fjrlars EIn SOf T r.,". 
"or,on6r 

of, pr.nr.

Now we would like to enter into an AMC contract with you for regular maintenance of
your RO Plants.



0t hc{

+

To-
Mr. Prahhakar Sharma.
Emmar Marketing Services.
3-6-li7. Suite No.3l I. 3'd Floor.
I -irrgapur-[-a-Builde. Amrutha Estates.
llimal zrl lr Nagar.
Hvderabad.

I)crrr Sir.

SLrh

It ci

I'hanking you.

Yours tirith lirllv.
l'or ( ireerr ls c

( r.tLt il I)

.\s ;tcr rorrr rluotaliort releretrcc No PS/l:M 5/08/261 i l0 I ldtd. 19.08.201 I

..\\l(' uill bc lirr-5 reals attel expiration ol'I 1'ear $,arrantv period. AMC details tbr RO
plant is as tirllou s:

l. lu lear under warrant)'

2rTd year Rs. 12.0001 peryeartobepaid in 2.t/z yearly instalhnents of
l{s.6.0()()r- cach + 10.30% scn'ice tax(preserll rate).

.i"i l ear 5%o increase on 2"d vear Rs. 12.6001 I service tax Io be paid to 2. t/.

1earl1 installments.

4'r' r'car 570 increase on 3'd year Rs.1 3.2301 + service tax to be paid lo 2.'/,
vearll installrnenls.

i. 5'L' rcar'5"./o incrcase on {'r' ycar Rs. ll.89lr- , sen'ice tax to be paitl to 2. f/.
rclrrlr irrslli lltrrcn ls

6. 6'l' vear 570 increase on 5'l' year Rs. 14.586/- I service tax to be paid to 2. %

r earlr irrstallnrenls

Scrvice tax subiect to change as per Governmenl Notifications
Olhel telrrrs: As pcr )our quote.

AIVIC' dctails lirr suppll, ol'RO plant fbr C-Block Reg
()ur tr'.O. No. 1200 dtd. 09.1 1.09.

l)atc: 06.0t1.2t)l 1

Acknou ledged b1

Mr. Prabhaktu Sharnra

S i!n:

I)ilcctor'
\ 1r rtl

l)lte
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Ref No: PS/EMS/QTN I tz I 600 / 12-73
Date: 16th January,2013.

ffiDNNAII
To,
M/s.Modi & Modi Constructions,
Rampally,Ghatkesar.

Kind Attn: Mr. Gourang Modi
Dear Sir,

Sub: R.O. Plant Servicing - Reg.
***

This has reference to the Personal visit by our Mr.Venketesh to your site at Rampally he check

the RO system and found that Relay Contactor is not functioning in Control panel. As per your

requirement, we have pleasure in giving below our detailed offer for your kind consideration.

Quotation
arln anil Seroicin o R.O. Plsnt atRam el

Terms €t Conditions:
1. Price :

2. Sales Tax :

3. Delivery :

4. Payment Terms :

5. Validity :

We trust you will find our offer is in line with your requirements and quite competitive'
Should you require any further clarifications please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanking you and looking forward to receive your valued order.

Yours faithfully,
For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES,

MB MA

For doing the work at your site, Hyderabad

fvnr ra* @ r4.5/o Extra.' 't u..f ,-.". v t l,-i\
Ex-stock.
100% Payment against completion of work.
30 days.

NI@
Alo@EbdofudaD'4h6gnPUnF

6['n"l'fl1xi @ EMMAB MARKETING SEBVICES
3-6-237, Suite No. 311, 3rd Floor, Lingapur-La-guilde,

Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, HYDERABAD - 500 029.

Phones : Ofi: 2322 2016, 2322 2631, Fax No. M0-2322 2016,

E.mail : pmsarma@3ify.com

PdlprcprioD, PFA & FEP Punps PVOF P!np3 SS 316 Ch6rad Puhp.

Total AmountQty Unit RateSno Description

1,800=00 Each01 No 1,800=00 Each1 Relay Contactor

BNNAIR0 Ro sysr.ms sand & ca6on Firls," E SOFT r."..on n.ror pri.nt



Rel' No: PS/EMS lQTN I 12/ 600/ I 2-t 3

Date: I6d Januarv-2013.

This has reference to the Personal visit by our Mr.Venketesh to your site at Rampally he check the RO
system and found that Relay Contactor is not functioning in Control panel. As per your requirement, we
have pleasure in giving below our detailed offer for your kind considerition.

Ouotation

Dear Sir.

R arTn and Seraicin o R.O. Plant atRam all

To,
M/s.Modi & Modi Constructions,
Rampa lly, Ghatkesa r.

I . Price
2. Sales Tax
3. Delivery
4. Payment Terms
5. Validity

Kind Attn: Mr. Gourang Modi

Sub: R.O. Plant Servicing - Reg.
>tr.*

For doing the work at your site. Hyderabad

['et rax @ 14.5% Exrry'.- 'ttt!.r fr-t
Ex-stock
100% Payment against completion of work.
30 days.

we trust you will find our offer is in line with your requirements and quite competitive.
Should you require any further clarifications please donot hesitate to Contu"t r..

Thanking you and looking forward to receive your valued order.

Yours faithfully,
FoT EMMAR MARKETINC SERVICES;-,
---P,.iii'\\'-- ---

M B PRABHAKAR SHARMA

EMMAIT ]VIARKETING SERVICES
3-6-237,, Suite No.3l l,3"r Floor, Lingapur-La-Builtle, Amrutha Estates,

Himay'ath Nagar, Hyderabad-500 029.
Phone : Off : 232220 I 6, 23222631, F ax : 0 40 -2322201 6

l"lc, rrc^rctr/ "., 6 *^+h, fui 
-tr,.2",ful",yf au^

Sno Description Unit Rate Total Amount

I Relay Contactor 0l No 1,800:00 Each 1.800:00 Each

EEDIIIIilIT

Terms €s Conditions:

la'ol
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Purchase

From:
To:
Sent:
Attach:
Subiect:

"Emmar Marketing Services" <prasarma@sify.com>
<purchase@modtproPerties.com>
Wednesday. January'16, 2013 10:44 AM
Modi & Modi RO Plant Servicing QTN.doc
Servicing of RO Plant

Dear Sir,

We are attaching herewith our offer for your kind consideration

Thanking you,

MB Prabhakar Sharma

MIs.EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
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Lingapur-La-Builde, Amrutha Estates,

H irnayath Nagar.

Hvderabad-500 029.
Phone Off: 23222016. 23222631
Fax. 040-23222016

Mobile 8008033332 I 9849022539

Email: prasarma@sifY.com
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Request for pal,rnent ( Promotions and purchase )

Division hasc Ll Promolionr ! Other
Pay to

Towards

Description

Amounl q

Type of Payment ayment ! Balance Pa),rnent t lFull Payment tlOtherdlAdvance I I Part P

Pay from Company Pay from Project
Pa),rnent to be divided IlYes No

Division of Payment

Sl.No. Project Amount Remarks

I

4

5

6

7

8

10.

Remarks :

Prepared by Sign Date

Approved by Sign Date

2.

3.

I

I

9.



f "uoUaE- 
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Date: 06.0ti.2011
Irr
\lr. Prahhakar Shamrl-
I :mnrar Nlalketirtg Selvices.
.1-6-237. Suite No. 3l l. 3'd Floor.
L ingapur- La-Builde. Amrutha Estates.
llimayath Nagar.
ll vderabad.

I )ear S it.

Sulr: \\1( tlctails firl supply ol l{o plant tbr C-[]lock Rcg.
l{ct: Our \\i.O. No. ll00 dtd. 09. I I .09.

As per rour quotatiorl reference No PS/FIMS/08/2(I I /l0l ldtd. 19.08.201 I

Ai\l(l will he for 5 1-ears after expiration ol'l year warrantv period. AMC details lbr RO

plant is as fbllorrs:

I . l'' r uar rrrtcler \\arrant\

l

l

l

6

2nd ldar Rs. 12,0001 per year to be paid in 2- % yearly instalhnents of
Rs.(r.000i- eaclr + 10.30% service tax(preseltt rate).

3''r lear 5Yo increase on 2''d vear Rs. 12.6001 F service tax 1o be paid to 2.'/z
\ l.'ilrl\ inslallnlcnts.

-l' ' r crrr 5" i, incrcasc' tttt j''i t tiit lts.l l.li0'- , scn icc litx to llc paid to 2. l':

r elrr lr rnstltllnrcrts.

5"' rcru 5tlb irtcretsc on .}'r' rear [{s. li.ll()]'- ' sc'r\iec tlt\ tobcpitidtol-li
r elrllr in stalln rcrrls.

6'r' 1'eai 5% increase on 5'l' year lts. 14.586/- i serr ice tax 10 be paid to 2. th

r ctrrir instltllnrents

Scn icc tirx subject to change us per' (iovernment Notitlcations
other tcfnrs: As pcr \ our quotc.

l hankinu r ou.

Yours laith tirllr.
I or' ( irccrtrt o li rl

( iarrrirn

,t

Ackno$'ledued hr'
L;rl S I It t.l

q

ivlr. Prabha

sisn, E.\
l)ate:D ircc lo r

\lotl 94.
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Ref No: PS/EMS/QTN/08/300/l 3- 14

Date: 08th August,20l3.

To
lWs. Green Wood Estates

Kaukur,

Dear Sir,

Sub: Your Requirement of RO Membranes For 1000 LPH Drinking Water System - Reg'

**rr
This has reference to your email enquiry on the above subject. we have pleasure in giving below

our detailed offer for your kind consideration

Terms AConditions:
Ex Ow Godown, HYderabad1. Price :

2. Sales Tax :

3. Delivery :

4. Payment Terms :

VATTax @| .SVoExtra.

Ex-stock.
100% PaYment against Delivery'

30 days.

Wetrustyouwillfindourofferisinlinewithyourrequirementsandquitecompetitive.
ifr"rjA V6, ..qrfre any further clarifications please do nor hesitate to contact us'

it*ia,ig y"t i"a loofing forward to receive your valued order'

Yours faithfullY,
For EMMAR MARKETIN G SERVICES

PRABHAKAR SHARMA

EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
3-6-231 ,Suite No,311, 3'd Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde' Amrutha Estates'

Himayath Nagar' Hyderabad-500 029' 
-

Phone: Off: iszzzoti, 23222631'Fax: 040-23222016'

Unit RateQtyDescriptionSno

13,500=00 Each04 NosHydranautics Make ESPA-2 40

Membranes

40
1

2,000:00 Each
Membranes Loading Charges

Ouotation

2.
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Page I of I

u\,soham@modi o rties.com

Attach:
Subject:

From:
Date;
To:

Dear sir,

As per discussions made with Emmar marketing services technician the

membranes of RO plants works for 4 to 5 years if the back wash is done

in reqular basis, coming to our C-block RO plant membranes are of 3 1/2

v'!.ri.g"a, as he told ihat it needs immediate replacement to change the

water taste and the customers are daily complaining for the same'

Kindly look into the matter and approve the attached quotation forwarded

by Emmar Marketing Services

Copy to Purchase.

regards

J.Raambabu

Admin-GWE

"gwe" <gwe@modiproperties.com>
26 Ausust.20l3 2:57 PM
ii;iliirra.iaii".i.itam(5,rnodiproperties.com>; "purchase,, <purchase@modiproperries.com>;

"gaurang" <gaurang@modiproperties'com>
G-reen Wood RO Membranes QTN.docx
RO plant Membranes of C-block - reg

26-Aug-13

r



th'* -ri
To

Mr.Prabhakara Sarma

Emmar Marketing Se rvices,

3-6-237,5uite No.3l l, 3.d Floor,
Lingapu r-La-Bu ilde, Amrutha Estates,

Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad-500 029.

Dear Sir,

Dt:10/ll/09

dtd:09/ il /09, AMC

period. AMC details

Sub: AMC Details for Supply of RO Plant-Reg.
Ref: Our Work Order No.1200, dt:09/1 I /09.

As per your Quotation reference No. l0/56al2009,
will be for 5years after expiration of 1 year warranty
for RO Plant is as follows:-

I . lst year u nde r warranty.

2. zr'd yeat Rs. l2.000/- per year to be paid in 2,1 t2 yearly installments
of Rs.6,000/- each + 12.24% Service Tax (present rate).

3. 3rd year 5% increase on 2nd year Rs.12,600/- + Service Tax tc be

paid in 2, I i 2 yearly installments.

4. 4rhyear 5% increase on 3rd year Rs.13,230/- + Service Tax to be
paid in 2, tlz ysarly installments.

5. 5th year 5% increase on 4th year K5. I J 892 - + Service Tax to be
paid in 2, tlz yqarly installments.

6. 6th year 5% increase on 5th year Rs.I4.586/-_+ Service Tax to be
paid in 2, tlz yearly installments

Service Tax subject to change as per Government Notifications.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, Acknowledged by:

Mr. Prabhakar Sarma

Sign:

Date:

For CreenW od tet

CAURA M D

RDIRE



WO No

From:

Advance Paid

Other 'l ernrs

B 1200

Greenwood Estates

WORK OII,DER

al / OIIice Copy / Purchase D cuPl' 09-Nov-09

t0/564

04-Nov-09

0 12.5

0 12.5

04
04

236,250

l1,250

6.240

29,t10

282.860

Ori WO Date

Quote No

Quote Date5-4-187/3&4, lll floor, G Road, Secunderabad, 500003

To: Emmar Marketing Services
3-6-237 ,3td Floor.Amrutha Estates,Himayath Nagar. Hyd-29 Contact Person Mr. Prabhakar

Work Order for Supply ofthe following: Disco_ Amount in
SNo ltem OterSpec Quant, Rate unt7. VAT Rs.

| 2664:Equip.-R.O. Plant- in nos

2 2667:Equip.-Chlorine Dosing System- in nos

3 541 :Pumps-Monoblock- in nos

4 29l2.Pump-Centrilugal- in os

IHP
3HP r

.210000

d r0000
6000

/zaooo
Terms Conditions: Total work Order valu. in Rs.

Specifications / As per above rcfered quotation, S.No. I - I .Q00 Ltrs per hour capacity. S.No.3&4 "CRf' brand
Brand 

'
Payment Terms 25o% advance,5oyo on delivery ofall materials, l5%o on installation & l0o/o on commissioning

Tar

D€livery Dale

Completion by

Delivery
I-oacrtion

PenaltY Fo.
Delay

All taxes included in above price.

Within 2 weeks of W.O i.e by dtd.23.l1.09.

By Monday, dtd.23.l 1.09.

Greenwood Residency Phone: 99125-25398

Sy. No.203,204,205.206,202/P, Kaukur Village. Malkajgiri Mandal, Hyderabad.

NiI

Transport Cost Included in thc above price

Warranty

lv' easurement

Security

On all equipments lyr from dtd ofcommissioning (or)l l/2yr from dtd of last dispatch, as p€r quote.

According to actual site conditions.

You shall be responsible for your material at our site against theft or damage. Lockable rooms shall be
providcd on request.

25%adv paid 75,000/- vide Chq.No. 695280. dtd.9.l 1.09. Rs drawn on HDFC bank.

we reserve the right to reject items not conforming to qlty & specs. Refer Annexure for AMC &
Consumables. Above W.O. for usage of water.( Req.No.2503 7)

antc

For Creenwood E

on lor)

d,i-ll v )'-ts>7

Accepted the above Terms and Conditions

For Emmar Marketing Services

Narre : Dale

at\9.

2>Nx
ooo

Page I of I

(
oodg

\ ) o

gt

t r.l

oo

Ol
o

oa

\ ',Y\

^o
,9"

Printed on Tuesday. Norember 10.2009 JS
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Purchase

From:
To:
Cc:
Sent:
Attac h:
Subject:

"Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
<prasarma@satyam. net. in>
"GWE" <gwe@modiproperties.com>i "ranjit" <ranjit@modaproperties.com>
lvlonday, May 30.2011 2.12 PM
gwe 5486. pdf
Jumbo Filter Cartridge for R.O.Plant.

Dear Mr. Naidu,

Refer telephonic discussions and your subsequent quotation for Jumbo Filter Cartridge for R.O.Plant

We have accepted your quotation and are pleased to place an order tot 2 nos. Jumbo Filter Cartridges for our
Greenwood Residency Kowkur site.

You are requested to supply the same and submit the lnvoice to us for our further action.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same

Thanks and regards
Srinivasa Rao
Asst. Manager-Purchase
for Modi Properties & lnvestments Pvt. Ltd

30-May-ll
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Purchase

From:
To:
Cc:
Sent:
Attach:
Subject:

v Thanks and regards
Srinivasa Rao
Asst. l\/anager-Purchase
for Modi Properties & lnvestments Pvt. Ltd

"Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
<prasarma@satyam. net.in>
"GWE" <gwe@modiproperties.com>, "ranjit" <ranrit@modiproperties.com>
Monday. lvlay 30.2011 2.12 PM
gwe 5486. pdf
Jumbo Filter Cartridge for R.O.Plant.

Dear l\,4 r Naidu,

Refer telephonic discussions and your subsequent quotation for Jumbo Filter Cartridqe for R.O.Plant

We have accepted your quotation and are pleased to place an otde. Fot 2 nos. Jumbo Filter Cartridges for our
Greenwood Resadency, Kowkur site.

You are requested to supply the same and submit the lnvoice to us for our further action

Please acknowledge receipt of the same

30-May-l I



tFl

Ref No: PS/EMS13l09-10
Date: 6'l' March, 2010

To
M/s.Modi Properties,
MG Road,
Hyderabad.

Dear Sir.

For IIMMAR

DrthltAlR

[1, 9o*I 0

Kintl Attn: NIr.Gaurang Nlodi

Sub: RO S) stem at Koukur - lleg.

This is to inform you that the Installation Work of the RO Sl,stenr
Capacily: 1000 LitresiHour which we have supplied to you is

..<ompleted. We have lested the s stenr and handed over to Nlr.Ranjith
Kunrar

Now presently, they have provided water supply from the branch line
but sulllcient water is not coming to the system which will damage the
systenr High Pressure Pump and Membrane.

Hence. we request you to please provide separate water conncction
from the Overhead Tank to the RO Plant.

Please look into the matter and do the needlul by instnrcting the
concerrred people at the site.

Yours faithfully,
G SERVICE '/4,\',

J/N . "X-#

o

\'r.^,Y

$'
AKARA SAFUr*"MARKETING SERVICES

No. 311, 3rd Floor. LangapurLa-Buitde,
Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, HYDEHABAO - 500 029
Phone : Ollicet 23222Orc, ZSizASt
Fax No. :04G23222016, Efleil : prasarms@satyam.net.in
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EMMAE MARKETING SERVICES
3,6-?J7, Suil No. 311, 3rd Ftoor, Lingapur-La-Buildo,
Amrutha Estatss, Hlmayathnagar, HYoERABAO . SO0 O2O.
Phones : Ofl : 2322 2016, 2322 2631, Fax No. O4O-21?, 20,t6.
E.mall : prasarme@setysm.net.ln

,,*-ryYr'MM'Y*
DrttrtlAttBILL
No. 369 / tNV / erUS I OWe

Date: 28.11.2009

1

2

Your Order

No B 1200

Date 09.1 1 .2009

M/s Greenwood Estates
# 5-4-187t3&4,

lll Floor, MG Road,

Rs

Material despatched toDated 28.1 1.2009

PAID

Our Challan No. 369

DatedUnder R.R.No.
C.C,N

: Freiqht to pAy

Sno. DESCRIPTION Unit Rate
Rs. Ps.

Total Amount
Rs. Ps.

28000

6000

34000

1360

MonoblockPump-1Hp

Centrifugal Pump-3Hp

Add: VAT Tax@4%

i r'l; il I i.

t r'.,^
1

1

35360.00

Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Onty
Rupees

Total Rs. 35,360.00
Payment Terms: 100% payment against delivery Documents Through: DIRECT

C.S.T No.ABS/1 0/1/1 046/9 Valid from 01-06-19835-96

TIN No.28540115700

SUBJECT TO HYDERABAD JURISDICTION

MARKETING SERVTCES A,/c. pAyEE ONLY
etn

d on due date

ta S u vour
aymen en

ed if BILL not2. lnterest 24o/. will be cha

anv

(PRABHAKA ARMA )

FoT EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

EE

Secunderabad-500003.

No.

No.



vfo/\]EMMAR iIARKETING SERVICES
3-6.237. 'Sult No. 311, 3rd Ftoo( Ltngapur.La-Bu d6,
Amrutha Eslstgs, Hlmayahnsgar, HYDEMBAD - 800 029.
Phones : Off : 2322 2016, 2322 2031, Fex No.04V232220,t6,
E.m!ll : pralema(r!.tylm.nol.ln DrttrttAttBILL

Your Order

No B 1200

Date 09.1 1 .2009

M/s Greenwood Estates

lll Floor, MG Road,

# 5-4-187t3&4,
No. 370 / rNV / eruS I Cwe

Date: 28.11.2009

Dated 28.1 1.2009

Dated : Rs

Material despatched to
Our Challan No. 369A

Under R.R.No.
C.C.No

Freight to PAY
PAID

Sno. DESCRIPTION Unit Rate
Rs. Ps.

Total Amount
Rs. Ps.

210000.00

10000.00

220000

,,27s00

Reverse Oimiisis ptant
Capacity: 1000 Litres / Hour

'/oLtr (.)riir:i-

Chlorine Dosing System

172,s00.00

AddiivAtrr laxi@ 1z.E?/o: t t

cd Chq.No.695280, Dt:09.1 1.09., 75,00O00 Re

., 247,500.00To!al

Ady,Paidl
Bal.Due

i,"' {:l'l-:,t'i. .

# 5.', 1''

-,: 'i i, 1.. , i!c

1

1

'-'l. t it' i'

210000

10000

L .,ii,

& Five Hundred Onty
Rupees Two Lakhs F Seven Thousand Total Rs. 247,500.00

;ier.niiiici 
_l q_q:6,p4yhen! againsr,detive

i

Payment
r1il,10 t,r {)i, i Documents Through DIRECT

TtN No.28640115700

C.S.T No.ABS/10/1/10 Valid from 01-06-198346/95-96
SUBJECI TO HYDE DIJURIS TIONDB4 C

VOUTnS OU e
enyme ue m naq

KMAR EI SNG E R tc SE P YE E o LN Y
ed if BILL not2. Interest 24% will be cha id on due date ( PRABHAKARA SAR

For EMMAR MARKETIN G SEzuICES

MA)

EE
1

2

fl--

Secunderabad-500003.

,

r' ,l ;t. i:-r. 
..

I
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Ref No: PS/EMS/QTN/l 0/564/2009
Date: 4th November, 2009

To
M/s.Modi I'roperties.
MG Road.
Secunderabad.

p^o tr|ilJ- + t2't,t1t "l rTiv- ts ),lo tooo

f,,ooo * u-/'
.t r .6.\fv +l-',/ ,

I
rv i

0v*^\ ' A ') h'-l-,' '
I I y) Vo.rnd.-

Kind Attn: Mr.Gourang Modi
Dear Sir,

Sub: Your Requirement of Dinking Water Plant' 
by Reoerse Osmosis Technology - Reg.

This has ret'erence to personal visit by our Mr.PV Naidu to your site GREENWOOD RESIDENCY
at KOUKUR and discussions he had rvith your Mr.Ranj ifPrakash at site on the above subject. He
also tested your bore well uater and found the hardness as 750 PPM,and he had discussed with
Mr.Srinivas, Purchase Dept. During the discussions you have asked us to submit our offer for a
DRINKING WA'IER PLAN'f based on Reverse Osmosis Technology, Capacity: 1000 Litres / Hour.

Quotation
Scope of Supply for 1 000 Litres / Hour RO Plant:

Equipment Details

PIIETREATMENT SECTION
R"aw Water Feed Pump.
CRI make N4onol,l,rck tr

2300 ltrs/hr flow rate,2.5 K/sq.cmgessure,0.75 HP,?
o r.llt]

Multi Media Filter in PENTAIR WATER make FRP Tank model 1665 with Top
mounting type Single lever operated 40 NB Multiport valve, duly filled with initial
chargc of filter media olgraded sand and ebbles
Activated Carbon I ilter in PENTAIR WATER make FRP Tank model 1665 with
Top nrounting t1 pc Singlc lever opcratcd 40 NB Multiport valve, duly filled withrr,

initial chrrrgc o l' I :r' metiia of activated carbon

Antiscalant Do:;inq Svstem consisting ofelectronic diaplrragm type dosing pump
with suction antl rlischlrge tubes. Liquid Antiscalant holding tank in PP,iHDPE, V

uivalent make

Inter connecting piping with necessary valves and fittings in UPVC construction

R.O.SEC-il.
l0' : long, Pol y amide housing with 5 miclT rly

Injector Nozzles clc.. Aster l'echnolo

Itlsr'hr

ics /
5

3

Flow |aii: 2
make lligir I - ssLrre l'trmn Verti

-L/tl?
e type centri
t"l 'lr'

cal Multista sal SS Pumo

an K\\ l{atrr
PIiNTAII{ WA T Fl{ make CODLINE brand FRP ressure Housing for

\ t,

o
R.O.Nlenrblan,- . .rclt sr"lit

*fTf)*q{*z
of 4" x 40" R.O.Membranes ,250P

,ricl:.10- DTUI N/;
4

fESSLITC ratlng
HYDI{ANr\U'l i'. i/equivalent rrake R.O.Membranes, Reverse Osmosis

Mcmbr.rrtes \l : I Sl'A 2--1010 ,/
5 Electricai Corltrlrl l)anel & Instrumentation panel having the following instruments

1. Pressure gatrr -'s : 2 nos.

2. Florv nretcls 'l' tumcters) : 2 nos.

3. Conductivitv l:: iiiators : I no.

4. Push llutton l r tcs :5nos.
5. Glow lamp i.. itiors :5 nos. .. l

Lou &
S.Fablicatc.' ;d dull

h

. ;sr.re suilchcs : I set.

ainted
u ith necess ' r'alves and llttin in SS construction

3-6-237, Suite No. 311, 3rd Floor, Lingapur-La,Builde,
Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad - 500 029.lNDlA

Phone :Otl. : 23222016, 23222631
Grams : 'EMMAR' Fax No. O4o-23222o16
E-mail : prasarma@salyam.net.indgJ

\'

4ry.
A

lnoI

I no.

lnoJ

1no.4

1 lot

1 no.1

I no.

,.Î nos.

4 nos

1no.

1no.
I lot.7

Y1

nter - co nnuc L

) \{ \I
I

I sno.l

Higl

2.

2.

Micron Caltriciy e i:ilter',
B.

I



Note: Please refer yotLr Old Purchase Order No'898, Dated: 11'03'2008'

We orc i1r,:"'' !1rc same price, rue expect you to repeat the same PO'

Price: Rs.2,61,000/-

1. Inlet of Raw \\r"' '' F 'd PumP

2. Product Water Outre t of R.O. Unit.

3. Reject Water Outlct ol'R.O. Skid

4. All drain outlets of llrtrltiport valves

Terms €t Coruli t iorrs:

For the 1000 LtrsftTr Capacity DinkingWater Plant Based On

R.O. as per tht Scope Of SyfrPtY

,/

l. Price

2. Sales Tax

3. DeliverY schedtrl.-

4. Paym ent Terms , #
t1

Ior suppll & installation of plant at your site.

,fver Ex$a@1 25%

: ".'ith i s from the date of receipt of your technicallY and

, ommercially clear order.

:0% of the order value as advance along with your Order and balance

-- t)'lo value to be paid against Proforma Invoice on readiness ofthe

5. Validity

'' lant prior to dispatch.

7- )ur ollcr is valid for 30 days only.

We trust you wilt llnd orrl ll'er is inline with your requirements and quite competitive. Should you

require any further cl:rlillcrtions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanking 1'ou and l, : ' .oLrvard to receive your valued order,

Yours Sincerely.
FoTEMMAR MA:l: '- 'JG StrltVlCES

PRAB Sr\il]1.\

rl(
t-

{^
U\

Termination Poitrts:

t



5OOLPH

IOOOLPH

2OOOLPH

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS :

TMMARO-I(}()

EMli,lAR0-250

Ei,lMAR0-500

EMMARO-I()()(}

EMl,lAR0-2000

EMMARO-2()()()

EMMARO-5()()()

EMMARO-'I()()()()

100

250

500

r000

2000

2000

5000

r0000

600

1000

1200

2250

3400

3100

7000

't4200

2540 - rNo

4040 - lNo

4040 - 2N0S

4040 - 4N0S

4040 - 9N0S

8040 - 3N0S

8040 - 6N0S

8040 - r2N0s

NOTE : HIGHER SYSTEM RECOVERY RATIOS CAN BE OBTAINED WITH LOWER LEVELS OF FEED
WATER TDS
We ore o smoll,lruslworthy componylhotwos here in lhe losl Decode ond we will be here in lhe coming Decode. We donl
believe lhol ony one con molch our quolity o{ Reverse Osmosis syslems ol our prices. We ore o very stoble ond reputoble
compony. We loveto sellwhoiwe believe in, ond we definitely believe in our EMMARO sysrEMs.
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Elvl/YIARO
Reverse Osmosis Systems

EMMAR Morketing Services o{fers o wide ronge of Reverse Osmosis Systems in woter ireotment
io coter to the needs of lnduslry.

WHAT IS REVERSE OSMOSIS ?

Reverse Osmosis Process is o membrone process in which o synthelic semi-permeoble membrone is used to

seporole woter from dissolved impurities. When o semi permeoble membrone seporotes o dilule ond concenlrole
solulion of solls, due to osmosis, the woler from lhe diluie solution side posses ihrough the membrone lo the

concenlroted side iill the osmotic equilibrium is obtoined.

Now, if the pressure is opplied ond increosed groduolly on 'the concentroted side, ihe flow of woler conlinues

to reduce till the opplied pressure reverses the direclion of flow of woler ond woter from lhe concenlroled side

enierslhe dilule side. This is whot is colled ihe Reverse Osmosis.

It is very essenliol to ensure ihol lhe woter fed lo reverse osmosis membrones is free from porliculote motler,

scole-{orming solts of Co & Mg 1o prevenl membrone fouling. Also lhe woier should be free from orgonic motter,

heovy melols ond oxidizing ogenis like free chlorine.

I

:
tr-l

I

t
lh

FEATURES OF STANDARD EMMARO SYSTEMS

* Feed Woler Pump in Cl construclion. * Flow meters (Roiomeiers) for Permeole & Reiecl.
+ Pressure Sond Filier in Penloir Woier moke FRP vessel. ,r, Liquid filled pressure gouges.
x Aclivoted Corbon Filter in Pentoir Woter moke FRP vessel* Microncorrridgerypeprerirrer. I :"'J'*'il1f3:Xffijj;j,'i;:*1rn, --
+ Anliscoloni Dosing System.
* Verticol t*ultistoge Fligh Pressure Pump in SS construction Pump'

,r FRP membrone Housings- Pentoir Woter moke. '.. Low pressure piping in UPVC.
* TFC spirol wound Brockish woter type RO membrones. ,' Electric Conlrol Ponel.
x (Hydronoutics/Equivoleni moke.) r, MS fobricoted Skid - duly pointed.

OPTIONAL FEATURES :

* Chlorinotion & De-chlorinolion syslem. ,, Membrone Auio-flushing system.
x Permeole pH correclion sysiem. + Product woier Storoge Tonk in SS construclion.
x Cleoning in ploce (ClP) system. 'r Ozone Generotor

TOTALLY AUTOMATIC PLC BASED SYSTEMS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.
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Our Other Producls :

Hydropneumotic Pressure boosting systems.
U.V Woter Purifiers for Boclerio free Drinking Woter.
Filtrotion Systems.
Swimming Pool Filiers ond other Accessories.
Sewoge Woter Treotment Systems.

WATER SOFTENERS

SAND FILTER & ACTIVATED
CARBON FILTERS

STP UNIT

DEGASSER & MIXED
BED UNITS

For further information :

DrllrttAll Marketins services
3l l, 3rd floor, Lingopur-lo -Builde,3-6-237, Himoyoth Nogor, HyDERABAD - 5OO 029.
PHONE : 040-23222631 / 2322201 6, CELL : 9849O-22539
E-moil : prosormo@solyom.net.ln
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